Baltimore County Development Processing B
County Office Buildirg "

+ ' :
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Jowson, Maryland 21204

woverber 12, 1997 .

John . Wetzel, Esquire
Riles, Sarton & Wilmer
1400 Leggy Mason Tower

111 S. Calvert Street
Baltimore, MD 21202-6185

Zoning Verification
133Q¢ Yerk Road
ath Election District

Dear Mr. Wetzel:

Your letter dated October 27, 1337 has been referred to me for
reply. The above referenced property is also identified by three tax
identification numbers 190004626, 2-25-C21731, and 20-00-001732. This

B property currently has the zoning cf ®.05. a=d B.R.-5.5. I have enclosed for
- your reference a porticn of the Baltimcre Zounty zoning map and have outlined
g the approximate location of the property lires.

- This property was subject in zoning case 85-231-X. This case was

. the special exception which allowed this cffize building to be built in an R.O.

' zone. I have included the case file fcr your reference, the site must have
been built in accordance with this site gplz= ts ke in compliance with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulstioeos. I ®ave checked with the enforcement
section of this department and they have indiIzated to me that there are no
active zoning citations on this property.-

I trust that the irfermatioz set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the recuest. If you need further
information or have any gquestions, plezse 3o not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

.‘-‘.._’_ S TN

Sincerely,
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Catherire X. Milten

Plarnner 121

Zoning revied
CAM:rye

c: zoning case 85-231-X

Enclosure
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y Wifly,

. PETITION FCR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
e o s oo §52A3 Y

" 7O THE ZONING. COMMISSIONI'R OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: i fovp 2o, @

& OIS o : . | N SR b R e i g R BALTIMORE COUNTY
S The unders ; f *h erty situate in Baltimore County.and which is R & yy ; : ymecyw | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
e déSd'Ii.g:duigdg:lgdﬁg}i:)e&gﬁ g:él e;I(ast) a?tach:dpll;:?etosgnd made a part hereof, hereby petition fora - ' f- a8y : -. | Y e T : % 2‘;’-‘; 'l'l",' TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
| Special Exception under tae Zuning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the IR i : N Al NI A PR -y - LIS 494-3550

&
Hpw . - . ‘ 3

N herein describe_d property for ----Class

‘ 5 STEPHEN £. COLLIN

- — [
" R

- -

' ot S L | Mr. Arnold Jablon Mr. Arnold Jablon
Properiy is to b posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations, _. biE " ry ‘ : o _ : i County Office Building County Office Building
S o : L . : Co - e and 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
I, or we, agree Lo pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing O F Emew _ S e o | : Towson, 'naryl aty ice 5 ‘
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regalations and restrictions L :
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Cour_lty. ’

Item #1181 (1984-1985)
. , : _ h e v R ' . Property Owner: MacKenzie Properties, Inc. , Item No. 181 -ZAC- Meeting of January 2, 1985
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, R : ' = S/WS York Pd. 39.40' S/W from centerline Property Owner: MacKenzie Properties, Inc.
_ L _ . under the penalties of perjury, that I/we : : : L 7 Greenridge Rd. b3 Location: SW/S York Road 39.4G' SMW from c/1 Greenridge Road
e ' - are the legal owner(s) of the property - - , . : 4 : Acres: 4.52 & Existing Zoning: R.O. (based on new zaning maps)
LTl - . which is the subject of this Petition, S ' o : § District: 9th & ' Proposed Zoning: Special exception for Class B Office Building
Contract Purchaser: : - Legal Owner(s): ' | ' f i e | "‘ : ' B | 1 | .

‘ e ' 1 ' : : e : Dear Mr., Jablons
J e G Waraan Lnec o : ‘ | 28 5 : _ N 58

T RN 1 : D T o The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
| e na?i) ' L ‘ i : e B _ ' £ D ' B office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

item. . Acres:

o ; e ; : " District: 9th
7 B - . N B N o ’ : ol = General Comments:
" (Type or Print Name) ‘

. - L LT o sl , This site is being processed as a County Review Group Project, known as Dear Mr, Jablon:
- .l B R S 7 e BT B RN N DU York Green, Project No. 84300. Commentsg prepared for the County Review Group
Lutherville,.Maryland 21093 - ' R BT ER ol : e AN R Meeting, dated January 9, 1985, are applicable to this item.

City and State T ; ' ' '

Attornsy for Petitioner:
Whi.t-e;-_ﬂindelp-m

. . g“%‘ ; : : L T _j_":‘.‘.'.'; : ' ., Chief ! "/ _/éT .
L e ' S ' Py e e e e o PR : eau of Public Services : . - / : :
- B T T I S S - Gen’ 14
Signature  p, Bruce Alderman an ' : : ' :

_ _ This site is a C.R.G. item,
Very truly yours,

Michael S, Flaniq

- SR - IR IR it Traffic Engineering Assoc. II
‘ Name and telephone number of legal owner, con- , ‘ i SRR PR
29_ﬁﬁ_susquehanna.ﬂ-enue . tract purchasei‘J or representative to be contacted e | i : e “ :

City and State

Atiorney’s Telephone No.: 30)=-82x 1050 _

/
\

)i

\'d by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
timore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
3 sioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

e

3
3

77/m

AL J\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
, i) FIRE DEPARTMENT
, : | o 5 3T/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

IQWsON, £ _ PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
- _ : - T BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTERE 3 . 9th Election District
. ‘ 2 ' . E PAUL H. REINCKE .
1 . . & CHIFF January 7, 1685
February 22, 1985 7 Mr. Arnold Jsblon & LOCATION:
COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. , -4 Zoning Com‘%iSSioner 5
Ll W. Chesapaae Ave. B Office of Planning and oning
Towach, Maziland 21204 . Baltimore County Office Building 3
R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire Towson, MD 21204 < DATE AND TIME:
00 29 West Susquehanna Avenue T 3
Nichdlas B. Commodari Towson, Maryland 21204 . ':‘1 * *  PUBLIC HEARING: ~ Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Chairman Attention: MNick Commodari, Chairman £ Avenue, Towson, Maryland
Item No. 181 - C No. 85-231-% E 2aning Plans Advisory Comittee 'é':e %onmg Cormissioner of Baltimore County,
MEMBERS em No. - Case No, - - . . ations of Baltimore Count » Will hold
Bureau of MacKenzie Properties, Inc. RE: Property Owner: MNMacKenzie Properties, Inc. | & Y 2
Engineering Special Exception Petition X

bepartment of . & Location: SW/S York Road 39.40' S/W from ¢/1 Greerridge Réad Pet1t1o§ for Special Exception for a Class "B" office building.
Tiﬁ:;i:egnqgneerinq Dear Mr. Alderman: el 5

- I Item No.: 181 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 1/2/85
State Roads Commisaion 3

Enclosed please find additional comments submitted after my
Pire e encion original comments of February 14, 1985 .

Health Departmenc
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Southwest side of York Road, 39.4 feet Scutlrsest
of Greenridge Road

Monday, February 25, 1985 at 10:30 a.m.

by authority of the Zoning Act and
public hearing:

Gentlemen:

Very truly vours . Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by t{us
: S E iy S S0y ' 4 vy ? Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and reguired
) Tl . : L S TR . ; T be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
. : ) OF P . L B P v Buildin Mpartmnt . A/ é’ C}qw -~ £‘ - to ) . k
4 : BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNZNG &4 &U - - i g St heteo ot _/t . ,

P B £ 5 Board of Education i ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

Gounty. foiceéiﬂt%i‘i\}eﬁue‘ ; 3 Zoning Administration : gxgﬁi B COMODARL docated at Intervals or ______ feet alang an apprcved road in B Being the property of MacKenzie Properties. I

Chesap 21204 : Zoning Pl ; ; accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the ng1 € property o ope » €. — as shown en
., _ | . Indu;t;;;it ning Plans Advisory Comittee Department of Public Works 3 the plat filed with the Zoning Office, :
2 ek S e PR Develo . % . g

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing thl" ' NBC:bsc
our: i E co :

104 day of Jamuary _ , 1983

Project Planning

A AR AT i D e e M % 7

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. ) granted, a building.permit may be issued within

- : 1l period. _The Zoning Coqmissmr}er will, however, enter—
The vehicle dead end condition shown at quest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shoom. Such request must be received in writing by th
cc: George W. Stephens, Jr. § Associates, Inc. . - . ] a E e dae of thg

. hearing set above or made at the hearing.
P.0. Box 6828 - ) EXCEEDS the maximum allow=d by the Fire Department.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Enclosure

BY ORDER COF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSTONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- - T R : . The site shall be made to comply with all applicable barts of the
, WLQE* R R ¢ ' : 5 Fire Prevention Code prior to occupuicy or beginning of operatien.

8 S

: PO a ST - The buildings and structures existing or proposed an the site shall

- IncReceived bY_ ! R : ‘ _ canply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
e ! Association Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prier

to occupancy.

g A A i BN TR FE

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commen at this time,
Noted and LL).A M
f Approved

Fire Prevention Bureau

Speci a.{ Inspection Division

s e o

Tl LRV
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RESTRICTIVE COVEMAWT SGREEMENT
subject to the terws of thiz agreement; and

WHEREAS, in order to have the restrictions
and conditions on the Property in this Agreement
“binding znd in full) fcrxce and, effect upon the
Owner, Contract Purchaser and-any {uture owners
of the Property, the parties have entered into
this Agreement with the irtent that the Owner.
Contract Purchaser and its successors and
assigns will hold, uvtilize and thereafter convey
the Property subject to the covenants,
restrictions and corditions heresin ceontained.

-

T™H1S RLSTRICTIVE COVENANT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as

of this { qx'day of November, 1984, by aad between C. Warner Price

i

(herexnafter the . "Owner"), York Green Lim1ted Partnership, a

P -
¢4

¥
TR TR, T~ s RO B g
2 ""! )

Maryland limited partnership, as_assignee of a Contract of Sale

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 203.3.B.2. pursuant to Section having been met and the health, safety, and general wellare <f the community not

N b

between the Owner”and'MacKenzie Properties, inc. (hereinafter the

502.1, BCZR. belng adversely affected, the speclal exception should be granted.

r - -

"Contract Purchaser"), part:es of the flrst part, and the Orchard

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH: That in

- - -
- - -

coasideration of the mutual agreements, covenants, restrictions and

It is clear that the BCZR permit the use requested by the Petitioner in a Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

' p

Hills Community Association, Inc., a Maryland Corporation (the

R-0 Zone by special ezception. It is equally clear that the proposed use would this EE*”# day of March, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exceptlon for

a Class B office building in a R-O Zone be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from vassociation™), party of the second part. L. . . T '
. conditions hereiln conta1ned, the sum of F1ve Dollars {($5.00) paid by

not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it muist be

WHLREAS, the Owner is the fre simple owner
of a tract of land containing approximately 6.5
acres described in a deed recorded in the Land
rRecords of Baltimore County. in Liber RJS 1348,
folio 286"(the "Property“);_and '

and zfter the date of this Order, subject, however, to the following restric-

determined whether the conditions as delineated by Section 502.1 have been sat-
each party to the other, and other good and valuable con51derat on,

tions:

isfied by the Petitioner.
the recelpt of which is hereby mutuall acknowledged the parties

1. The terms and conditions delineated in the Restrictive
Covenant Agreement and the Agreement in Conslderation
of Restrictive Covenants entered into and executed be-
tween the Petitioner and 7e Orchard Hills Community
Association, dated Novem. 13, 1984, shall be and are
hereby 1ncorporated in the.r entirety and made part of
this Order.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears
hereby agree to enter 1nto these presents and to have the same

WHEREAa, pursuant to ‘an Agreement of Sale,

the Contract Purchaser,.subject to certain .
contingencies, has ‘agreed to purchase the
Property, and thzreafter desires to develop a
multi-wing office building of colonial
Williamsburg or Federal Period architectural

e that the special exception should be granted with certain restrictions, as more ded h 1
S 7 recorded among the Land Records of Ba tﬂmore County, and that

fully described below. :
subject to the prov151ons hereof, the covenants, restrictionz and

The Petitiorer had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which

conditions shall behbinding upon the Property and-upon the Contract

* .  would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and requirements 2., If the Petitioner determines that a minor change to the design, containing a maximum of 50,000 sgquare : '
site plans, Petitioner's Exhibits 1 through 4, 1s -4 feet of gross leaseable area to be situated Purchaser and all future owners thereof and shall inure to the

set forth in Section 502.1. In fact, the Petitioner has shown that the proposed needed, no hearing will be necessary to amend said % generally in accordance with the Site Plan : : .
R o plans. However, notice of the prcoposed modification & entitled "York Green," prepared by Lapicki/Smith benefit of each of the parties hereto, their successors, heirs,

5 use would be conducted without real detriment to the neighborhood and would not must be given to representatives of the Orchard Hills %e Associates, P.A dated October 30, 1984 ‘

f hd b r . ’ . .
] Community Assoclation and the People's Counzel. g attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated personal representatives and assigns, as follows:
actually adversely affect the public interest. The facts and circumstances of - herein (the "Site Plan"); and
_'Q 3. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be ! ’ 1. The multi-wing office building, the sidewalks and

granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, thls Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, sald property to its original condition.

the use proposed by the Petitiouner do not show that the proposed nse at the par- WHEREAS, the development of the office
building on the Property requires that the
zoning on approximately 4.5 acres of the
Property as outlined in black on Exhibit A
(hereinafter referred to actc "Parcel A") be

reclassified to R-0; and

walkways, and parking lot areas to be constructed on Parcel A shall

ticular location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse 1m-
be located generally in accordance with the f£ite Plan attached

3 pact atove and beyond that inherently associated with such a special exception
hereto as Exhibit A, The cross-hatched area on the Site Plan

use irrespective of its location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d

e ﬁg 1319 (1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general

designated "Buffer Strip $1" shall serve as a 50 foot wide buffer

b A

WHEREAS, the remaining portion of the
Property containing approximately 2.0 acres
(hereinafter referred to as "Parcel B") shall
remain classified as DR 5.5 and shall be
developed as individual re51dent1al building
lo+s; and

strip between the parking areas on Parcel A and the residential lots

oning Commissioner of 4 be 1 3 1 o hi £ .
of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or Baltimgre County a to be located on Parcel B. Ownership of Buffexr Strip #1 shall not
be conveyed to purchasers of the residential lots but shall be

therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning
WHEREAS, the Association has supported the

reclassification of Parcel A to R-0 and the
development of Parcels A and B generally in
accordance with the Site Plan; and

st
—fé? y

Ajﬁz;
N _
53 ke
APMIN: S PRATIVE ARETS PAMF~

. Bruce Alderman, Esquire retained and maintained by the Owner, or his successors or assigns

as part of the proposed office building project on Parcel A. 1A six

ZR ople s Counsel

WHEREAS, the Association represents the foot wooden screening fence shall be erected through the middle of

residents and property owners in the area to be
affected by the development of Parcels A and B,
and being so affected, entered into this
Agreement for the purpose of protecting the
property of such owners and residents by
limiting the vse of the Property; and

e
DATE A

BY

ursuant to the adv ~tisement, posting of property, and public hearing

Buffer Strip #1 as shown on the Site Plan. Screening within Buffer

ECEIVED FOR FILING

“URDER'R
DATE

Eiflcation, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of
5
L =]
f

i and it appcaring that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1

Stiip #1 on the west side of the fence shall be provided by the

‘ planting of five foot evergreen trees every ten feet along the

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

8Y

fence. rhe planting of these trees and any other landscaping within

WHEREAS, the Owner, Contract Purchaser and
the Association desire to place certain
restrictions and conditions upon the Property,

Buffer Strip 41 shall be undertaken in accordance with the

Landscaping Manual of Baltimore County.

area, dimensions and number of such lots to be dependent upoen County

2. The criss-cross-hatched area on the Site Plan .
amended from time to time.

designated “Buffer Strip $2" shall be maintained as a 20 foot wide Review Group approval and the recording of a final subdivision plat.

The Contract Purchaser and Owner hereby agree that these -
| ATTEST: 6;E;ERD HILLS COMMUNT
ASSOCIATION, INC.

(i:Zme7z' /Jiéguonuma(_ g{f\’héii)(f‘ vaxgarﬂ-

-.§: Corporapé Seoret Ruth halker, President

space. None of the health trees resently located within 0n1 detached single family homes compatible to the homes presentl )
_open pace. . Y P Y Y d Y .p S0 P Y covenants, restrictions and conditions, once recorded among the Land

-

x1st1ng on Malbay Dr1ve, shall be constructed on the individual

Buffer Strlp #2 shall he removed by Owner and his successors and

Records of Baltimore County, shall run with and he binding on the

ass1gns as part of the development of the residential lots., The

re51dent1a1 buzldlng lots to be developed on Parcel B. Upon taking

property and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and
STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT:

1 HEREBY cERTIFY that on this /3 day ofL7qbv&&43u,

t1tle to the Property, the Contract Purchaser agrees to discontinue

preservat1on and malntenance of these trees and any other

f the parties hereto’ and all persons c1a1m1ng by or through

assigns ©

a 1n w1th1n Buffer Stri 2 shall be in accordance with the the landsca in and nurser busxness o erat:on on Parcel B. &
landsc AP g p # | Bee ‘ ping Y P them or any of them and shall run wlth the land and be binding upon T H 1984, before me, a Notary public of the State of Maryland, in and
Lands;aplng Manual of Baltlmore County. _11. The Assoc1at1cn1 agrees to support the_Contract . : ' ' : : R for the Baltimore County, personally appeared Annelf. Russesl, ss
T : - the PtOPEItY-_ ' - T - e e R attorney-in-fact for C. Warner Price, her fathexr, and she
3. The Wultl -wing off1ce bu11d1ng to be constructea on purchaser in obtaining, by zoning variance, necessary approval for o failure to enforce any of the Covenénts Cectrictions and 'Q acknowledged the afgregOIEg Agreeme?; t: bedher a;tpand the agt og
] ' e failur T : C. warner Price as his at orney- in-fact- and in m resence ~igne
11 be of .a colonlal W1111amsbur or Federal Period }”' the construction and installation of such signage as the Contract : . . T . 9 led the same. : . A
Paxcel 2 sha S , g S . anes ‘ conditions herein contained, in any instance, shall in no event 1 and seale € : : : e
v . S ',5,;Wf ;ﬁ: a haser may desire, so long as .such s1 nage would be ermltted on ] T S m hand and Notarlal Seal..~ v _‘ﬂ:e:_ A
ac chxtectural dESIQD . ' e AT : _ pureha Y < ’ g 3nes i - constitute 2 ua1ver or estoppel of the rlght to enforce the same or : AS WITNES y ‘ Cﬁ{ﬂ JA/‘Ad/f F ﬁ-; 2
4. The max1mum gross 1easab1e area of the multi-wing 7, the Property if the Property was c1a551f1ed for zon1ng purposes as ¢4Mbéb ﬁ;ﬁﬁ&/- -
. h . : ) ) ] . , any other covenants, restrlctlons or condltlons in the event of Notary Public _ v Il s
fice bu11d1n s shall be 50 DDO S uare feet lus addltlonal square 0-1. . S ;f7ff3 . ‘ - : o el e T D B
offi g I e q P q . . S SENERS = A T another v101atlon occurrlng przor or subseqent thereto. dHoreover, My comm1551on Explres On..j-»'dﬂ Tl ;_7';;' - ﬁaf DT
necessar for non leasable areas sucﬁl as lobb areas 12, The arties hereto reco nlze that notw1th5tandu1 the Ll g - i ”'fﬁ*fl",f-\,ff'.nl T T BRI
footage Y A I . Y ! P .- g ? in the event any one or mare ﬂf the covenants, 195t11Ct1°ns and 7///FG R *’ixfﬁ'-:?f'f" o
sta1rwells elevators 'equ1pment rooms, storage areas and the like. provisions contalned here1n, conceptual changes 1n the Site Plan may CT ’ S o C , _
_ ’ " - conditions herein conta1ned should for any 1neason be ‘declared STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, TG WIT.. ._ T .
" | HEREBY CERTIFY that on’ this /3 day of. E/ﬁnuwnlbn,

.' The he1 ht of the offlce bu11d1n constructed .on the be required as a result of the S ec1a1 Exce tion 20n1n Process the
s g e q P p 3 ! the rema1n1ng covenants, restr1ctlons and cond1t10ns shall .

invalidg,
1984, before me, a Notary pPublic of the State of Maryland, in and

for the Baltimore County, personally appewured Clark F. MacKenzie,
general partner of York Green Limited Partnership, and he
acknowledged the aforegoing Agreement to be his act and in my
presence signed and sealed the same. '

: S WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. |
- JﬁﬁWﬁb /ﬂf,élu2%¥2¢/

understanding between the parties and may only be amended by the f; Notary Publiic

property shall be as permltted under the R-0 class:flcatlon and County Review Group Process, and the issuance of reguired bu11d1ng
| continue in full force and effect.

i

not exceed three storles. »5-:‘2' T .. . 4 and site permits for the develo ment of the Pro erty. To the extent .y .
hall - o R - ' o= P d P Y This Agreement is subject to the terms, cond1t1ons and

Wit VPRI R, o e

N TR - ——

6. The exterlor finish’ of the offrce building shall be a that any minor changes are requ1red by the governmental entrtxes
provisions of an Agreement 1In Con51deratlon of Restr1ct1ve Covenants

Y o

combination of brick, wood and metal.

T MR

administering any of these processes,-the parties hereto agree to . \ . :
of even date herewith. This Agreement contains the entire

such changes notwithstanding the fact that the terms of this

s 210 e i T

7. Vehicular means of ingress and egress to Parcel A

shall be limited to York Road and shall be generally as shown on the Agreement provide otherwise; however, any change which materially
. written agreement of the Owner, his heirs, personal representat1ves

My Commission Erpires On: | E'f} ...... .v'
2(1/¥6

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this bﬂ¢ﬁ'day of&ﬁbﬂ%m%ga,'
1984, before me, a Notary public. of the State of Haryland, in and
for the Baltimore County, personally appeared Ruth Walker, president
of the Orchard Hills Community Association, Inc.., and she
acknowledged the aforegoing Agreement to be her act and 1n my
presence s1gned and sealed the same.

P R st T T R |

Site Plan. changes the Site Plan shall be subject to approval by the

or assigns, the Contract Purchaser, or its successors O assigns,

Association, wh1ch approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.

-

Notwithstanding the provisions of thrs paragraph 12, the parties

8. Site llghtlng shall be rlmlted to residential type . . s .
and a duly authorized officer of the Asscociation, or 1ts SucCCesSSOILS

fixtures on poles not to exceed 15 feet in helght and architectural : : . . .
In the :vent that the Assoclation shall dissolve and

or assigns.

hereto understand and agree‘that no change shall be made to the

cease to exist for a period of 90 days or more and NO sSuccessor Or

[P

1ighting on the building in conformity with the R-0 zoning

provisions of this Agreement.concerning maximum building height,

regulations. " .
g assign is duly appointed or designated by the Association, then this

9. Storm water management facilities shall be designed ingress and egress to Parcel A, square foctage of the building, the

Agreement shall thereafter be null and void.
AS WIT&ESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

fﬁj{;zéz /J aéL/f{¥i~ - o

and constructed in accordance with applicable State and County maintenance and area of Buffer Strips #1 ond #2 and the development

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the narties hereto have executed this

regulations below the paved and undisturbed surfaces =round the of Parcel B a2s individval building lots with detached single family ' ) \
o agreement 2s of the day and ycar first above written. Notary publlc .
‘building on Parcel A. In no tvent shall storm water dralnage homes. v . ‘ ’ =_
- ' : WITNLSS: C? My Commission Expires Ont . URDA g-gﬁtﬁﬁ h .
sysiems be directed through any of the properties located on Lynn 13. Except to the extent provided for herein, this QW ) ¥ h
. A Y ™ / /M NOTARY TUTUIC STATE OF MiRVLAND
\-..w — —-J L-. / M“’—‘%’ ’7/’ IJ/(’ e ComsmmlcsTen Srvdrey .l..‘yl 1986 ::

€. Werner Price . WI%Im

- . 71;‘ :
LAT ST: . YORK GREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIF =
@{W gde—/ L~ (/,0@45/ )@Luk/

CorporatevSecretary ClarL F. MacKenziel
General Tlartner

Court. Agrceement shall not in any way restrict the Owner or the Contract

10. Parcel B, which is classified DR 5.5, shall be purchaser from otherwise developing the Property in accordance with
developed as individual residential building lots, with the fipal the provisions of the R-0 zoning classification, as they may be Y
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¢ AGREEMENT IN CONSIDERATION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS

TH1S AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of this I.’jiﬁ’ day
of November, 1584, by and betwcen C. Warner Price ("Owner™), York
Green Limited Partnership, a Maryland iimited partnership and by
assignment, contract purchasef §f the Froperty (the “Partnefﬁhip“)
and the Orchard Hills Community Association, Inc., a Maryland
Corporation (the "asscciation").

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

Exhibit A

.
,
;
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District- 27K ...

Posted for: .___ fﬁfé’-&% ______
Petiti:ner: _ﬁzaazf/m_gai

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENMT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland g:s‘-‘;\;/,. X

Date of Posting 2%~ 3. =F 5. ... __.

" Location of m[z.@;i:s:-ﬁé*/_sﬂ-

-

L resri B fae e

Location of property S HLAL 01 Sttt M0llr 32, 41 S, rtrericen Bt

- . N T R P A A e B W e s e a s A

£

-

ALY

.a;:*f’

Remarks: . ___ cmam————————————

Posted by <77, X -__-.2.‘.--_----_---- e LS
. . - Dats of retum.-e:z.-..-_--

Number of 3ignst 2~

-

R, T

et SR e et 98 AR L I i i

Tl T Erecton Destned <L 2
LOCATION: Scutrowest sate of York Plomd, 20.4
fmul Soutivewst of Gresnrxige Road T

“{NATE AMD TIME: Mongay, Febeusry 25, 1985 &£
0 I R .
PURLIC HEAPING: ‘Room 308, Cowwy Othos

n e svent|del this Pelinon i graned, 8
mndng permd oy b weued widwn ihe thirty
a0 day sppaal peried The Zonng Commis-
o will, B eriertan o a

be recwves in writng by $ha dee of the Aeamg

~EICATE OF PUBLICAGION

Ttw Zoming Conwesmaner of Bafmons Courty, : .
4 JTHIS S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement
+.. |was published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-

u‘.

ooy of e Movence ol saud perwl durng s |

' g5-43/- X

T?l.t:;WSnn, Md. 2/// 3 - 1985/

paper distributed in Towscn, Baltimore County, Md.,
once a week for { consec%eeks the

fir lication appearingonthe _£ /A~ _ day of
_%__ 1985 |

o B Mo

?% .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 003113 |
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . l .
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | s - |

12 2057 Ag) e /5T
DATE ACCOUNT
| o
T AMoUNT__$ /o

gic:-IVED L fe ’ as ::-,/ e ffg.f«v"/_f- ’ H. // e %

The Partnership, pursuant to an assignment
of an Agreement of Sale, has agreed to purchase
from the Owner a tract of land containing
approximately 6.5 acres of land as shown on a
Site Plan attached as Exhibit A to a Restrictive
Covenant Agreement of @aven date herewith (the
"property”}). A copy of the Restrictive Covenant
Agreement and the Site Plan are attached hereto
and incorporated here n. The Partnership
intends to develop on ..5 + acres of the
Property ("Parcel A"), a multi-wing office
building of colonial Williamsburg or Federal
Period architectural design, containing
approximately 50,000 square feet of gross
leasable area as well as various individual
residential building lots on the remaining 2.0 +
acres of the Property (the “Development Plan").
The Association, representing property owners in
the immediate neighborhood, concurs with the
Development Plan. In order to implement the
Development Plan and provide protection to the
Association and the residents in the immediate
neighborhood, the parties heretd have
contemporaneously herewith entered into the
Restrictive Covenant Agreement which restricts
the development of the Property in general
accordance with the Development Plan.

The purpose of this Agreement.is to set
forth the understandings and agreements among
the parties concerning the recording of the
Restrictive Covenant Agreement in the Land
Records of Baltimore County.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutiual covenants and
agreements set forth herein, the parties hereto, intending to be

legally bound, hereby agree -as follows:

1. Escrow of Restrictive Covenant Agreement, The Restrictive

’ »
Covenant Agreement executed by the parties hereto shall be beld in

escrow by R. Bruce BAlderman, Esquire, as escrow agent, until such
time as the last of the following events shall have occurred:
a. The Baltimore County Council has, by final legislative

enactment, changed the zoning classification on Parcel A of the

Property to R- 0.
| b. Tre Partnership has obtained from the apprcpriate
authorities of Baltimore COunty'appzovai ?f its Petition for Special
Eiception allowing for the constructioﬁ of the multi-wing office
brilding oﬁ parcel A in accordesnce with the Development Plan and the
time for the appeal of that approval has expired, resulting in
"final approval" of the Petition.

c. The Development Plan has been approved by the County
Review Group in accordance with the Development Regulétions of
Baltimore County and the time for the appeal of that zpproval has
expired, resulting in "final approval®™ of the Development Plan,
Wwithin five (5) days after the last of the foregoing events has
occurred, the escrow agenc shall record the Resﬁrictive Covenant
Agreement in the Land Records 65 ﬁaltimore County. The cost of
recording the Agreement shall be paid for by the Partnership. 1In
the event £hat any one of the foregoing events does not occur, then
in that event, the escrow agent is hereby instructed to cause the
Restrictive Covenant Agreement, in its executed form, to be returned
to the joint custody of the Partnership and the Owner, it being
understood and agreed that the Restrictive Covenant Agreement shall
thereafter be null and void and have no further legal force or

effect.

2. Undertakings of the Partnership. Subsequent to the

reclassification of Parcel A of the Property to R-0, the Partnership
shall file a Petition for Special Exception with the appropriate
anthorities seeking zoning approval for the implementation of the
Development Plan and simultanecusly file for approval of the
Development Plan through the Courty Review Group process.

3. Undertakings of the Association, The Association agrees to

suppért the Development Plan of the Partnership as follows:

a., Visibly and 3ctively support the reclassification of
parcel A of the Property to R-0. To this effect, the president of
the Association agrees to communicate in writing with the members of
the Baltimore County Council and the County Review Group coucerning

the Association's support and approval of the Development Plan and

R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire
29 West Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Petition for Special Exception
SW/S of York Rd., 39.4 feet SW
of Greenridge Road :
MacKenzie Properties, Inc. = Petitioner 2
Case No. 85-231-X

TIME: 10:30 a.m.

DATE: Monday, February 25, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
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Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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\ prrimiox VOB JURCH TOWSON, MD., ... Te2ra Ll 519 22
sth Kisction DY e v i H gy |
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;v of York MG?‘:’“! :ﬁh’i ; !

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeklj';t_lewspapegfpﬂnted

DATE AND 'ﬂﬂnﬂa.' Yoo .‘ Z :
e and published in Towson, Baltimore County,; Md., anpearing on
Busblgoum Otfice Buildl o ) i : :
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OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE ovision - .~ . 10+ 005307
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT N AR

the rezoning of Parcel A of the Property to R-0.
| b. Visibly and actively suppoft in writing or by
testimony, as requested by the Partnership, the Petitics for Special
Exception filed by the Partnership with the appropriate zoning

authorites of Baltiwmore County.

¢. Not to protest, challenge or appeal any approval
obtainej by the Partnership of its petition for Special Exception or
the Development Plan through the County Reﬁiew Group Process oOr
otherwise obtained from Baltimore County or the State of Maryland
for any permit, approval o: public works agreement necessary for the
development of the Property in accordance with the Development Plan

except as to any material changes in the Deveiopment Plan as

reasonably determined by the Asscciation.” )

4., Persons Bound. This Agreement shall be binding upon the )
respective heirs, administrators, perso..al representatives,

successors and assigns of the parties heretoa.

5. Goverring Law., This Agreement is to be construed and

interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland.

6. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire

égreement between the parties hereto and may not be modified,

o met e oL L

amended or otherwise changed except by a written instrument duly

signed by all the parties to this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their

hands and seals the day and year first above written.

WITNESS: - n :
S K%MM#{MQ@EM :
- C. Warner Price; L e F \
. ) %démuﬁnzzfﬁQAQQMbwt;; :
\ATTEST: VORK GREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

6"&1«”9 ’-Cu%m BY: &149/ )ff;w»kf; {SEAL)

- Ciark F. MacKenzie
General Partner

ATTEST: v ORCHARD HILIS COMMUNITY
AS% ~ATIQH+ INC,

Q s A2 e BY }\ 1 'dxméi*tsmn)
\ Ruth Walker, PresIdent

=7 Vi

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER,

February 21, 1985

R. Bruce Alderman, Esquire
29 West Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exce tién 3
SW/S of York Rd., 39.4" sﬁ of
Greenridge Road R
MacKenzie Properties, Inc~Petiti
Case No. 85-231-X | . o oooer

I

Dear Mr. Alderman: e

This is to advise you that _$54.91 s d - )
of the above property. —223.22 I8 due for advertising and posting

e hThi.s fee must be paid and cur zoning sign and post returned on the day
' the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zonin
f g Office, Room 113 ildi
Towgon, Maryland 21204, before the hearing’. ' » County Office Putlding,

Sincerely,

ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |

S gmw T : :
2% SR L

£

o o .
DATE 3/)70% account_ =01~&15-4,00
. AMOU‘H‘T 3 55 -ri )
r . . X ) >
RECEIR D l ‘11 V
ek B. Bruce Alderran, Esquire

rom. 2d7ertisiae ard postirs care E8-231-¥
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GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR, & ASSOCIATES, INC. ! PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

ENGINEERS . ) )
' ! t
P.0. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21104 : 9th Election Distric

Southwest side of York Road, 39.4 feet Southwest

Description to Accoﬁpang Zoning Plat December 11, 1984 : of Greenridge Road

For Special Exception for a Class 'B'
Office Building in an Fxisting RO Zone

LR USRI AN D A oY TR,

INCORPORATED Fehrua[y 22' 1585

i;ﬁ%“

&
N,

DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 25, 1985 at 10:30 a.m.

o ' L PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake ; ot L O Presdent
Beginning for the same at a point on the southwest side of York Road Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Bldg.
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Petition for Special Exception Jor a Class "B" office building. Towson, MD 21204
Read, running the four following lines: (1) South 72° 06' 13" West 446.37 fe_t, _ -t { N

(variable‘wiﬁth), said éoint being measured South 45° 4o' 06" West 39.40 feet from ‘ The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by agthority of the Zoning Act and
' ~ ' Regulations of Paltimore County, will ho ' a public hearing:
the center line intersectiorn of York Road and Greenridge Road, thence leaving York

AR R WO \r-,%.'m,

York Green - C.W. Price Property
(2) North 51° 43' 37" West 150.05 feet, (3) North 3° 38' 40" East 409.76 feet and Special Exception Hearing for Class "B"™ Office Building

(4) South 82* 50' 10" East 395.26 .t‘."eet to intersect the southwest side of Y_ork Road, Dear Mr. Jablon,

We are before you today to petition for a Special Exception to
construct a Class ®"B" office building in an R-0 zoae. 1In
P : e » 3 association with that petition, we wish to highlight herein certain
gimaing. : i facts about the project. 1In the way of supporting data, you will
‘ - also find enclosed a property fact sheet, restrictive covenants
Containing 4.52 Acres of Land More or Less. : Being the property of MacKenzie Properties, Inc. as shown on executed with the community association, photographs of the property

the plat filed with the Zoning Office. and the project rendering.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within ] The York Green project, which consists of approximately 50,000
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Comnissioner will, however, enter- : - square feet of gross leasable, general office space, will be
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for developed by the York Green Limited Partnership of which Clark .F.

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the , MacKenzie is the sole general partner. We have the property under a
hearing set above or made at the hearing. ' contract of sale which was executed with the Price family in May,

o 1984. Subsequent to that, we submitted for rezoning under the 1984
BY ORDER OF 3 Comprehensive Map process and obtained R-0 zoning on the front 4.5
: ARNOLD JABLON acres with DR 5.5 zoning retained on the rear porticn of the
Mr. Arnold Jablon 3 ZONING COMMISSIONER property. On January 10, 1985, we obtained CRG appoval of the Plan,
February 22, 1985 ] ' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : = which will be presented as an exhibit for this hearing.

Page 2

thence binding therebn fS) South 21° 33' 17" Fast 338.91 feet to thz place of be-

Our development proposal calls for the construction of a
moderate density, low profile general office building of
Williamsburg/Federal Period architecture which will be highly
compatible with the existing residential community. Residential use
y % — —_— will be retained on the rear portion of the property and landscaped
regulations as they relate to s s o & buffer areas are being provided over and above County requirements.
environmental consgdez “ions, zggpgifggigzyo£igﬁc:;;tésséoundi o . : yhese simitations, as well as other limitaticns on site lighting,

neig§borh0?d and such o..er matters that must be taken into i -l% : ' e PV1A(:]<Iqu;l[Ei ¢ vehicle access points, Luilding materials, etc., are documented in

consideration as part of CRG h : , - ' the restrictive covenants which have been executed with the Orchard
\ P a G hearing or a Special Exce tion — .

hearing. Of particular note, we believe, is the fact thgt tge ‘ | CE?ZNEQS(:X::LA(I*:f; Hills Community Association.

property has access to York Road through a signalized traffic ‘

intersection which essentially eliminates the possibility that this & : INCORPORATED

development wi i i ;
probleﬁs. will result in traffic safety or traffic congestion

We believe that the findings of the CRG h i
ave established
our Plan for development meets the various tests of the Countthat

REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT / LEASING & MANACEMENT

cin G the neighborhos for e nis er of Real Estate Development/Leasing & Management 3 )
cod for a number of _ L Suite 530
Egehgzgpgggzng?&r: ;O satisfy their concerns this past Fall during S — —— — : mhervslw:’-l.}mmul land 21093
oni :
association i i Our accord with the

our understanding.

We have our staff of professionals here t
° C oday to answer an
qggst1ons which may arise. We believe that our development prgposal
offers an excellent opportunity to provide a quality development on - S ~\\;th A
! REE

this tract of land,
1/9/84 : Project Summaty

Sincerely,
04(/- -~‘_ Gross Leasable Area:
3 PROJECT SUMMARY Sal
Gar /{ 11142 i o Wing A: 30,920 sq.

Wing B: 8,536 sg.
Wing C: 5,274 sq.

GTG:jf :
SITE _ : Wing D: 5,274 sq.

Enclosures ]
Postal Address: 1310 York Road TOTAL SITE: 50,004 sq.
Lutherville, MD 21093

Gross Leasable Area by Floor:

Assessment Number: 09-16-750520

Wing A: ist floor: 9,884

Deed Reference: 1348/286 :ff 2nd f£loor: 10,268
3rd floor: 10,768

Election District: 9

Wing B: lst floor: 3,136

Councilmanic District: 4 2nd floer:. 2.000
‘ ' 3rd floor: 2,400

Land Area: R-0O: 4.5 acres+
DR5.5: 2.5 acres+ . Wing C: lst floor: 2,752
- 2nd floor: 2,522

Road Frontage: 340'+

- Wing D: lst floor: 2,752
Site Dimensions: 340'+ x 510'+ - R-0 portion 3;_ Z2nd floor: 2,522

Parking Provided: 254 spaces - 5.08 spaces/1000 sqg., ft. of fj_ Miscellaneous Building Information:
(office portion) gross leasable area ;

The Fedetal style building consists of four wings joined by
canopies, Each wing will be of brick construction with the
smaller wings having wood siding as an accent material. All
Sanitary Sewer: 8" in Ortnotidge Road, and 8" in Malbay four wings will have operable windows in wood window frames and

Drive will be setved by a water source heat pump, heating and air
Metropolitan Water: 10" and 30" in York Road, and 8" in - conditioning system.

Malbay Drive o ) .
Storm Water Management - Underground Storage L IlI.Residential Lots: 6 Residential lots are prtoposed on the DR5.5

portion along Malbay Drive

Metropolitan Utilities Setvice:

S A T R WY

BUILDING
Stories:
Wing A:

Wing B:
Wings C & D:

Height:

Wing A:

Wirg B: Average heights
Wing C: for each wing
Wing D:
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STORM WATER MANAGEMENT DATA
Total Area of the Site = 6.91 Ac. ¢
' EXISTING CONDITION
(1) D.A. to Malbay Drive = 0.83 Ac. *
Soil Group - "A" & "B
RCN - 55
Ex, 2 yr. Flow = (0.3l crfs
Ex. 10 yr. Flow = 1.30 cfs
{2} D.A. to South = 3.431 Ac, #
Seil Group “A*
RCN - 29
Exs 2 yr. Flow = 0 cfs
Ex, 10 yr. Flow = 0.21 cfs
| {3) D.A. to South = 2.65 Ac. %
hd Soil Group "&"
RCN - 61
— Ex. 2 yr. Flow = 1.74 cfs
Ex. 10 yr. Flow = 5.65 cfs‘ NORTH
. ALLOWABLE RELEASES: 2 yr. = 2.05 cfs; 10 yr. = 7.16 cfs
PROPOSED CONDITION
¢1} D.A. to Malbay Drive - (.40 Ac. 1
-RCN =~ 68 ;
Prop. 2 yr. Flow = 0.4d cfs
Prop. 10 yr. Flow = 1.17 cfs
} REQUIRED VOLUME OF STORAGE FOR INFILTRATION FROM 1* RAINFALL = O© c.f.
(2} D.A. Routed Thru SWM Facility (to south) p
C.A. = 6.51 Ac. *
RCN - 7o
‘ BEFPORE HMANAGLED AFPER MANAGED
Prop'. 2 yr. Flow - 10.57 cfs 1.€1 cfs
Frop. 10 yr Flow = 24.44 cfs 5.92 cfs
1
2 ¥r. Storage Required = 7,090 C.F.
10 Yr. Storage Required = 26,800 C.F. . )
Requiz-edValumafSto.ragefor.rnfiltz.:tionFroul"&ainfall-?10C.F. ! ;1 L ‘
TOTAL VOLUME PROVIDED = 26,800 C.F. i 104 ; z ;3, ? g . k
STORACE WILL BE PROVIDED IN UNDERGROUND STONE (42 STONE, VOID = 40%) rerener ey . .
VOIUNE OF STONE REQUIRED = 26,800/0.40 -
= §7,000 C.F.
by

o
KEUFFEL A ESKER B -97e4

etorms .
WALA LAM e
STEPHENS R & A\ ANES INS,
civil engineer '

p.o. box 6828
towso‘n, maryland 21204

301-825-8120

C. warner price

ptoperty owner

127 YW [ ZdAr

L/ THS BV LS | MARY Lp AN
ZADI PHANE T A BT
PEoE™ oD i -7 SO D 2P
PEgP CEcermENE |2/ 20

/8@

lapicki/smith associates, p.a.
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N . . : anuary 10 Do
| Pursuant 1o the zdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE MIT v 10, 1985 LN
o . . . BALTI MORE COUNTY 2ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTERE 1 ) ! .
s 2ppearing that by reason of the requirement+ of Section 502 1 of i{he Baltimore County Zoning Arnold Jablon : "&k ;
D N R R ‘ . . . T : : no ) ; L
A Regulations ST | TO._..Zoning Commissicner Date___February 8, 1985 . ... 1 February 14, 1985 {
v ‘. A sanjtary sewer study j j . , .. { o
, Norman E. Gerber, Dirsctor ComTY OFFICE atoe - AL . . o ¥ udy i1s required by the Developers Engineering Division for s S 3
: (R FROM___Qffice of Plarning and Zonin 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. : jruce alderman, Esquire provisien of public sewer service to properties to the north of this development. The =
g ' IT IS ORPERED by fie Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .________ NI - S T T - Toreon, oMaryland 21204 29 West Susquehanna Avenue * Sturm Water Management Secti , , coprent. The . -
MacKenzie Properties, Inc, Towson, Maryland 21204 . 10N requests a storm drain scudy for the existing 27-inch ‘
3 day of y 19 » that the herein Petition for Special Erception SUBJECT-__No. 85-231-X______ — cbo RE: Item No. 1Bl - Case No. 85-231-X drain for the storm water management outfall. The Office of Planning agrees with j
Ni~helas B. Commodari o co e . e . T ic Engi i - . :
choieman omecar getxgxgngz - féckegz:gt?ZOPertles, Inc, raffic Ergineering for the use in-commen access to serve this Property and the property
cla xception Petition t . 5
N pe p 0 the scuth. Access easements must be recorded for this entrance. a special excep- :
" . tion for a Class B office buildi : , : o
Mr. : ~ice building and a ; i
The plan was approved by the County Review Group on January 10, 1985 MEMDERS Dear Alderman outcons of hic B g pproval of this plan is contingent upon the i o
ol i . . . come of this hearing. The quard h 1 i : i
e grfziﬁfn The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group g ouse 1s not permitted in an RO Zone, !
. s g (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced The plan was approved by the Dept. of Public works and the cffice of Planning. :
=S -/ D £ t f ] '3 v . . . R - ; f*‘\! L
- ’ Tﬁf:;izegng?ne“mg petition, The follot:'rlng connnents-from the (':!RG have been substxttztted . The meeting adjourned at 11:00 a.m, ‘ S B
= N E. Gerb for those of the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee. They are not intended ; ‘ ‘
y 7 ?;?an E Pir eip gy State Roads Commission [to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to - E;{ d T
-; . 0 ce o anning and Zoning Bureau of assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard ;
- EE Fire Prevention to the development plaus rhat may have a bearing on this case. The - : 7 i
35 NEG/JGH/sf " Health Department Director of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner : ; ENE
A with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning. i
& Project Planning
': Building Department This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed :
, Hoard of Education filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. - §
. p Zoning Administration Very truly yours, ‘
. Industrial 7 .
Davelopment 5 [ <
) - B “é . 3
“ 7: ¢ :{Z ,ﬁ’,g/ At st b’édd.-
‘ NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
ﬂ Chairman ’ &ﬁ.
— Zoning Plans Advisory Committee b
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: NBC:aj ?
; Enclosures §
: cc: George W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, Inc. ;
_ . P. 0., Box 6828 :
. ’;é Towson, Maryland 21204
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Project ?
Thursday, Januvary 10, 1985 York Green Project #84300 3
g Page 2 York Green "
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND : January 9, 1985 Page 3 o )
January 9, 1985 e £
YORK GREEN . GENERAL COMMENTS: (Cont'd) o
TN DL LiV HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd) o ;
. ; SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION PEVIEW COMMENTS : January 9, 193 . b
District 9 C4 DATE Y2 > A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the owner and Baltimore County : 2
FROM: Edward A, McDonough, P.E., Chief for the regquired public improvements, prior to the recording of a record plat . —~ Street lights exist on both York Road and Malbay Drive. :
LevelOpers Cnginecering Divicion or the approval of any building permit, =
c . . The Developershall be responsible for construction stake-out of all highway @
COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT* The Plan is satisfactory pending conformance with the following comments. improvements required ip connection with this site and all stake-outg shall be
- PROJECT NAME: York Green . ' in accordance with Baltimore County Standards,
Gilbert Benson, Chairma? —~ Dept. of Public wOr%s_ B *  HIGHWKAY COMMENTS :
Eugene A. Bober, Co-Chairman - Office of Planning PROJECT NUMBER: $84300 . . - _ It shall be the Developer's responsibility to have his engineer set Property
Agency Representatives 131y York Road, W/3 of The proposed entrance cnto York Road must be designed in ? manner wh?ch line control stakes on the points of curvature and points of targency and on :
. . LOCATION: York Road opp. Greenridge Road is acceptable to both the Baltimore County Department of Traffic Engineering adjacent rights-of-way along proposed roads to be used as control for the stake-out g
. Kenneth Arnreim - Bureau of Sanz%atzoq o and the State Highway Administration. of utilities. - L
Bob Covahey - Developers Engineering Division DISTRICT: aca - _ N
Stephanie Taylor - Health Dept. Malbay Drive is an existing road improved with a concrete curb and guktter h//r Screening shall be placed so as to prevent headlights within the parking
Judith Platt - = Health Dept. .. . _ cross-section. areas from interfering with the traffic on the adjacent road.
: George Wittman ~ State Highway Administration
Larry Pilson — Health Dept. g | Driveways shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County SFandards STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS :
Bebe Kernan - Econoylc DEYQIOPTe“t > _ The Plan for the subject site, dated December 7, 1984, has been reviewed F (Detail 15A), with depressed curb and 7-inch concrete aprons within the right-of-way. - - - : B
Greg Jones - Traffic Engineering -~ --by the Developers Engineering Division andwg comment as follous. R et , o . The Developer is responsible for the total actual cost of drainage facilities
Develoﬁer and/or Representatives TTTTIITT T e e - T 1 Prior to removal of any existing curb for entrances, Fhe Developer shall required to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed to
: , .- GENERAL COMMENTS: ij obtain a permit from the Bureau of Public Services, Attention: Mr. C. E. Brown, a suitable outfall. The Developer's cost responsibilities include the acquiring
E. Guy Stanton - Street ?rafflc Sthles' Led. ET; 494-3321. of easements and rights-of-way - both onsite and offsite - and the deeding in fee
Joseph Warfield - Mackenzie & Assoclates . All private contracts for construction of storm drains and roads intended 3 ) ) . . .Of said rights-of-way to the County. Preparation of all construction, rights-of-way
Bob Aumiller - Mackenzie & Associates o for public title and maintenance must be let under a contract form, proposal and F Sidewalks are required adjacent to ?he public roads serving this §ite. The and easement drawings, engineering and surveys, and payment of all actual con-
Caroleen Ensor : - onpert? Owner ) - attachmerits adopted by the Baltinore County Department of Public Works. The ' %j walks shall be 4 feet wide and shall be installed to conform with galtlyore County struction costs including the County overhead both within and outside the develop-
Brian A. Effinger - Mac#en?le & Assoc1a?es Develope has the option of Placing the storm drains under a public contract. i Standards., The sidewalk should be aligned to connect to the existing sidewalk ment, are also the responsibilities of the Developer.
Donald D. Smith - Lapicki/Smith Associates PR on the southern end of the project,
. , - All construction drawings and construction fo bli hall £ i - The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (tempor
*Interested Citizens - Mike Ruby, Towson Times . g c r pu c use sha conform with - ) . v s porary or
Ruth Walk;r, President, Orchard Hills Comm. Baltimore County Department of Public Works Design Standards and Standard ’; The Developer shall be fully responsible for the c?St of relocation of any pPermanent) to prevent creating any nulsances or damages to adjacent properties,
Association . . : Specifications and Details for Construction. T utilities or poles as required by the development of this property, especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correctior of any problem
W ai A _ } R Charles Stanton, Orchard Hills Community Assoc. . ;_? . whlyh-may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
ST E - The Developer is responsible for the full cost of all highway and storm &i Ramps shall be provided for physically handicapped persons at all street facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Developer. .
) ' . : drain construction b intersections. y : :
as opened at 10:00 a.m. by Mr. Benson, Chalrman of the County . g ) i ‘ . .
S The meeting was op 7 R o = . . It appears that public storm drains will be required through thiu site
' Review Group. Mr. Benson introduced the staff and explained the purpose of the meeting. 3 The responsibilities of the Developer involving public improvements shall 3 it shall be the responsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all to provide an outfall for upstream properties. Additional study will be rvquired
Mr, Charles Fick from G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates, the developer's engineer, | include the Inspection Fees, Burden and Fringe Costs incurred. Currently these v rights-of-way within the property and to initiate such action that may be necessary to determine exactly how the heaver Properties to the north of this site will be
) U ’ . charges are 2.5 times payroll for Metropolitan District Projects and 2 times payroll ’ to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer shall be responsible drained at the time of development,
presented the plan. They propose to develop this site into an office building and some for the Capital Improvement Fund. : for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costsof acquisition and/or |
, ; ; 3 ’ P bandonment of these rights-of-way. Onsite drainage facilities serving only areas within the site are consid d
51 [ . erty 1s zoned RO and DR 5.5. Access for the residential lots P a . S only e 5 considere
i ‘dential lots. The property , 1 The State Health Department Construction Permits for each private utility P .. pr vate. Therefore, construction and maintenance shall be the Developer's
" 'is from Malbay Drive and access to the office building will be from York Road. A waiver : ) {water, sanitary sewer and storm drains) totaling over 400 feet in length will be i Panhandles shall be a minimum of 20 feet in width to serve 0n911°; andfabo responsibility, However, a drainage area map, scale 1"=200', including all
. iy ; i : . C 1y 3 ini i i lots are involved, 1 th facilities and drainage areas involved i
. . . ] c utilities will be made obtained through the Baltimore County Department of Public Works. 2 minimum of 10 feet in width per lot where two or more lot , g nvolved, shall be shown on the required con-
for copen space will be requested for the residential lots. Publi _ , 3 water and sanitary sewer service are to be provided within the panhandles, the struction plans.
Y- available by excensions. 55 : All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage requirements ang con- E minimom panhaqdle width f?r two or more lots is 1? feet per lot. The Develop?r
Mr. Smith, the developer's architect, proposes a parking ring around the building struction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards, 5 shall be required to provide a paved panhandle drive where more than one lot is A sediment control plan is tequired.
| Mr. Smith, e pe ’ ' specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway Administration ip to be served prior to occupancy, -
-4#. 8% shown on the plan. The height i5 a maximum of 35 feet. Amenity open space would addition to those of Baltimore County, - _ . . bevelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
et . th; oot ] " Covenants must be recorded prior to, or along with the recording of the result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-~
. excee e reguirements. | . . , _ The Developer shall be responsible for darayes to the County's facilities, ;, plat, establishing a cross easement over the panhandleg for access over and Stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all! grading,
Mr. Pober summarized the written staff comments submitted from Fire Prevention, : such as water meters, manholes,-curbs and gutters and inlets within his sub- £ maintenance of the common panhandle driveway; and for 1n§tallat10n and maintenance including the stripping of top soil.
Health Dept., Planning, Zoning, Levelopers Engineering Division, State Highway Administrati F division. Occupancy Permits will be withheld until such damages have been corrected. ' of the private water and/or sewer connections where applicable.
LI ] ]
. Board of Education, and the Storm Water Management Section. These comments have been made -
 a rart of these minutes, and a copy has also been given to the developer and his engineer. E;
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T e . - § . BALTIMCRE COUN
. . 3! . Project 184300 MCRE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS f““
o B Project $84300 Prcject §8430¢ York Green . . e
xff o !orkbcrenn York Green = 2age 6 COUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEETING
e : ) Page 5 January 9, 1985 . ;
LN .?:Eia:y 9, 1985 January 3, 1385 ‘ v of ihiofyT
B o ! ' " WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENYS ' ' ‘_
R * - 4 . . WAT 5, ~5: {Cont'd) BLRERY oF prio - .
- _ _ WATER_AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS : URERY CF PUELID SERVICE
e é? STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND S1URM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS : {Cont 'd) Public sanitar ith the . {ated ci _ Develcpment YG rk Geeen LiC SERVCLS
o X In accordance with Baltimore cbunty Council Grading Ordi (Bill N Public water exists along t'.e road frontage of this site; however, the through nygrkagreenf iz:e;u:ure cons::z::;:neup;tgzz;oinggi:piig;:r:; be required ) ‘ A (
g . d ! rading Or nancf 111 No. _ adequacy of flow for fire protcction from the 1C-inch main in York Road is / Additional study wi . . ocation \3(p ek Rd. West <id o Ocp. & - Rd
SR L . ;gsz:‘cz g;ag"'"gadp‘}an Sh?;i'tbe ;gprov;geandfa Pexformance Bond posted prior to .~ doubtful. The Developer's engineer is requested to work with the Fire Protection : . to the :grtht;fyt:;:ls?toreg?iieget:ef::::Eln:azrizrlv how thi ii:ave: Pro?erties, o ¥ est < York Rd. _ e ref—"“\'dﬁe-' . ’_ ‘
Cae o e indicated o?x the zgdli:.’;ent. ;o . 'g]_n; £ of square feet of land disturbed shall Division of the Fire Department and the Water Design Section of the Bureau of  deve lopment - ¥ Y sewer a e time o Districe q : #
' 3 ntr tawing. Engineering to determine if adequate flow is available or how it can be mada ‘ - 3 * .
1 . The Developer shall be responsible to stabilie the sidewalk areas and ’ available. : . The Developer is entirely responsible for the construction, and the cost Comments
4 i - : : Sal s . . of the const i ‘ £ hi i . . )
| Croting of tne Dmeeons fosd Tishte of-uay tolioring completion of che initial The Doveloper is responsible for any deficit to be incurced by the con- ThLCh ot conora i Taaneenanee, Of bis onate private sanitary severage, Sehaot Situssion
the nearest period of OPtirlt:Exr:e:c.ling :ss::tabﬁ:;lgn'%:;t geli?complSShei within struction, under County contract and inspection,of public water main extension - : y ¥lunbing €. . ;
. Sediment Control Manual. Minimum acceptable stabiiiz;:ionhme:su:::rsi1iu;eyas ggi/:;ep;:i;:r::gi;agds:::r:g:trzguzzﬁgt:f:c:?:::ed:::?ng.:ogz;tf;ghfeo;s ;;SS‘;::;ble For the construction of twc or more buildings, the Developer shall submit School - M ED_%EEE.Y_ Mﬂe_r
specifi in & i ; o , | ) + “oL-w one (l) set o i i i i i i : :
Sgtneg.f%ed in the Baltimore County Sedlment Control Manual under "Critical Area fequired. He is further responsible for conveying any required right-of-way to be di(. ) 4 £ engineering drawings, signed and sealed by a Design Englneer, to Lodeadlle < T . ' - s
abilization (With Semi-Permanent Seedings)". Baltimore County at no cost to the County fected to the Plumbirg Division via the Bulldings Review Section when applying vrhetiile imenwen, BV 4073 SID =107 : o
_ . for a new building permit application. These drawings will include, but are not o - 3 T
. : i1 : \ , . limited to the followi ion: dae m‘dd\e- L -
o will f::i;zeiﬁytzzetg;ﬁ:sfzntgfa:igmii.:h :?egs;:bxlxzaif:i:r;ﬁs gforimenn:ned The commercial portion of this property is subject to Water and/or Sewer ¢ following information TR SL\X i 230 e 99 45 §
h . essin ases o 1s development, System Connection Charges based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance Se . ’
, , : @4 ALl pro 1i i11 b i | CL3ssa, AT i -5 0 .
B \O ,{m ’ A permanent method for retaining SEorm water TumEr im imis SoE the e N with current County Policy, - =  -omm oo s e L L e of Px;pépcaed nes will be marked with size of line and type ~.. .. e . R‘S\‘\ lg\ 775 SOL’
d un n excess o @ origina , : ’
hl f f & - - 1 4 . . » » » . “ ad
7}’ runoff based on a 2 yt?ar and l0-year frequency storm must be Provided on the site, For the residential portion of this | operty the determination of the b. Length of line between changes in dir tio ¢ ch { a - i
Storm water management. € 1 ith th . Water System Connection Charges applicabl ill be predicated on the established or between manholes and‘or gleanouts €c 1 Or changes in grade, E
Baltimore County stZr: Waterm;:na;z:\i)n{ :;Iic; :ngeg:;;::‘l‘e;ts °f tgeptgg" relationship using a 5/8 inch water meter a. a cost of $575.00 per living unit. d - ; e
anual adopte : . § DR
- September 11, 1984. E:easz:;:: gisgg';scggng::ii;'vgﬁzrg:itike"’ise 1s based on a 5/8 inch water mater ¢. Invert elevations for all proposed cleanouts and/or manholeg, Future Construction ¢
y d Estimated ¥
. o : i i cawi i , . - d, Proposed el i ﬁy_l_ : Status Canacity P
: S reviezzgl::ge:t::;e: ancil Sti"mtzater man‘?gement drawings will be necess:.ary to be The total Water and/or Sewer System Connection Charge is determined, and elesatiOns ::gtzggisﬁzg g;:g:: of proposed building floor - e _____To Open é
| - g of any qradin pgr beilgi or to ite recording of any record pPlat or the issuance payable, upon application for the Plumbing Permit. This Charge is in addition g ¢ 3
é vy g . u ng permits. to the normal front foot assessment and permit charges. e. Percent grades betweencleanouts and/or manholes ¢
; . - - i
- The Developer is recponsible for the cost of temporary struccures and measures i i "
: The Developer will be given credit for one System Connection Charge for : £ P oy oo - !
. o A . roposed
required in the event of s\-ectional development. each existing house which is now connected into the public services. 5 pe tocation of connection to each building. P
£y 3 f
. . . . Ca . . - g« The number of i ilding. L
R Forlghg r:s;der_mtlal POIthl:l ?f this property, the De"emP'?r shall Pm"“}e a The Developer is responsible for the cost of capping or plugging any existing J dwelling units in each building .0
. . minimum l0-foot drainage and utility easement along all bordering property lines . house connection not used to serve the proposed site. g - ) _ . .p _ i i
S which are not adjacent to County rights-of-way or storm drain reservations, unless h. Certification by Design Engineer that all lines were designed for 1ogrermed Construction :
RN a simi : ; : _ _ ) . . . the requi i —Uni ' ~cri - i ¥
] ad?::;iirsigggfiggohas Previcusly been provided along the property lines of the For the residential portion of this property, permission to obtain metered in A.sqg EEdmgzs:ilgg !;y t:‘-'. Fixture_’UnLth:;hth og ?esn;n described School ' - Capacirty pro::;:m d E;tlmated £
e n- connections from the existing main and to connect to the existing public sanitary mininur:u \.leiocity is avarii:b;:eal:oéh: ée:l;gn figwafo; 2?; i:;eszcg"d - E— ——s3EC —0 Open ) %
. . + . H n H
: ) Offsite rights—of-way are necessar ] e sewer may be obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses. slope selected
. B e y for storm drains or other utilities. pe selected. :
- - ! The Developer is hereby advised that the final plat and/or building permits ; i ; ; : ; ;
wt : . . \ . . Onsite private water mains with fire hydrants shall be metered at the public This drawi : . . i
. will not be approved until the offsite right-of-way is acquired. source. The size and design of the meters shall conform with Baltimore City Department‘sa;;?zia:;\i ?Ei:?aﬁge:egng forw::l:e Ealt;mo;e (t:zun;ir :il:xmbs.ng _ ¢
! With the acquisition of Lot $2 of th b Standards. Permission to cbtain a metered connection may be obtained from the Division will authorize issuance of ; :;mit fgr iﬁe :g ;truzti u ;nghlnspgctxon
‘/reed for offsiteqeasemen:sowoulct; lte glit'e fn:or :;t?iiertyt thhi tDeIEIOPer' ihe Department of Permits and Licenses. sewer system upon proper application bs a master plﬁmbe: with iz:tglltt?oﬁr:;a;e
" . minated. 1le not absolutely essential, " atl e
ternpo t i i i i . , made by journe 1 LS.
hz:zsrzigniigg ;ﬁcézzgri;;;pzozzuld be desirable for construction between the Fire hydrant spacing and location are subject to review and approval by the ¥ J yman plumbe Possible Student Yield
B . Fire Protection Secticn of the Fire D t . . . ) . . ) - : : :
re Protection Sec n e epar tment No bx::ildlng permit app_llcatxons will be approved until these drawings have - "
The grading on the residential portion of this tract should be restudied been submitted to the Plumbing Division. tiementary | =
to provide a better drainage pattern. .
; : K’Z‘/ L, Juniecr |
oy é////:/?d._, Senior | =
EDHARD A, DONGUGH, P.E., Chief |
Developers Engineering Division . . .y,
Subject to availability of funds
- ers rame < EM1EREC: 53
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RS . ’ caiMe. Jy Markle ~-2- January 7, 19
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" 5"‘:‘?-.25'-"' CESL L . .. H. ; R A P ’ M
LR gl L el - arytand Department of Transportation
: ’:‘-f_lf{yf‘qndﬂepamnentaﬂfanspoﬂatmn Wilism K, Helimsas T .w f -u"l - All-"reconl truction of the York Road and Greenridge Road M p p Witam X. Holmemn )
: - 5&’5‘{ M_,_{—,"'-'Jé{ W‘J«JJ 19,1755 . 'suu_lmgrnny Administration ) Bocreaey ' '“L‘i.ﬁterlec tion traffic signals shall be at the expense of the State Highway Administratinn M x"'"“
' f ) il :‘:‘ Kassolt L ~developer, Admimisirons
' 70{{‘&@“55” . F The proposed Guard House lon:.al:ed 50" west of the York < i
' ¢ad curb line could cause traffic to back fnr.o the pl’gf"": .
) - 'izij':‘?}:.ijf;zlntofaection,-'we reconmend a minimum of 100'+ for the Cuar s
P ;{?;;ay:;»-,&nou-c; to the York Road curb line. _ . January 14, 1985 T
- Raln Y R ANOE L R L L ' . . * ' B ¥
: D TR o -7 forvarded to the State Highway = [ 3
o . _ . _— +riwgir. .The ;submittal of 12-7 84 wae . . nd comment. 5 . '
& ol ndicaled oo H‘a are desolole f"’(‘“F'“‘ﬂ-['wn.A” "7{'”’«.{-.”\ ::!a-cl'arcs ISP IO i IO . -Admivistration District #4 Traffic Engineer fox t:““m:'n,.b for=- PRDEAE Mr. J. Markle Re: Additional Comments A E R
Ryt SO :;0n receipt of these comments sdditional information wi ¢ IR en bt Chief Bureau of Public to the revised site plan L S -
. A Fea . e R ! -e_,. N . r < G - ‘. . ' ’ ’
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o AR R Tl L N e . R EURCEE Coak s’ I T T by L hel ' . N Rl 3 §:X V0T " = T '
. f-ui;’"#i“;é-' ’-!f:f:'i.{;""h Pl ' e e’ ,‘-.;" N Ca - jﬁ,. * RL Y Py .";'_‘f e SR .’.“.' - . d > 2 t .tion rlght of ;_!\._- .‘j F Count}' Office B]dq. York Green w,s - :
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"t _ é‘ﬂl‘ b.on«:j Aa‘a v rd?.._n.mé ~ ][,n.»l chpj.a. {n'[.lln-.l.,m ¢{‘4h‘: .r-.-,{ "ﬁ”:*;?;? r;.-:r.‘.l!.’_,}lixkie, Chief ] Re: CRGC Meeting of ‘1-15-3_ 7_{; 1;",; '-‘ﬁ’t::'::?th:iugh SHA permit with the posting of & boand to 5“"",“‘_,;‘-: o Towson, Maryland 21204 York r.toad, Rout_e_45
. N R z.%.é:}ﬁaf;nure-u'-of,-l_’ublic Services "York Green", W/8 2 truction SRR s % opposite Green Ridge Rd. .
AL ‘f)mm{;“ - ““uw‘czcl'- . RS County Office Building York Rd., Route: , ' ""_,_"y T D ' . ’
: Tl cToweon, - Maryland 21204 ‘Opposite Creen Ridgey Ly e Very truly yours, M g 3
- . TS R AR AP S C G R SRR - Dear Mr. Markle, 5
. : v Ll S D P e . ey . 3
- 2. 2 ! : sUaar-Hr,:Markle: : , St - 5 " ) -
N =N oo year teva\e mama e { o vegored AVEY| fx- ey BCRE R R R | : TSt LR Charles Lee, Chief : . :
L . A e Ve L 2y, 3. A e B - e IR r . o 1
! :/ —_— r J - /" r ;:“‘l-ffv‘.* ﬁ;g_r'i;:gkvleu_ of the submittal of 12-7-84 u:c!‘-.!i.e].d‘inspec:l:io;f".1 Bureau of Eagineering .} On review of the revised submittal of 1/9/8% for R I
i R 7 _ - o rfﬁgfﬁtltﬁj’uighw.y Adminietration - Bureau of Engineering Access Acceas Permits Thal York Green, the State Highway Administration finds the -”f*_‘
AR el / ' oy | ' . PetmiEd" 6ffers the following comments, , Tl _ . plan generally acceptable, :
L I i NS BN Lo E R A SN . R e 7. SO T L : Ceorge Wittman 2 Y
SR ) CA ST 27" O el s *{,' : L AR F it 00 ?"m"' LI I . R R X . - I, : By: eorg L
et y &) TVM' }}J T v o ]l% 4 m-au! L’& Verfrod AJo?Jalo . "5:}*';&,!;_'}“( ﬁ!-tg"h, ceiiterline of Greenridge Road and :{?__”;f-,,.x_,.'-,. T S IS f:"f-«?m,'-'..!gu-*'-_','f" i : | . | .y
T o *f‘j‘f.-.:Ei_ﬁESf‘hgﬁ, jon falling 15'+ north of the adjoining property lggg._;zingggg.g&gﬁ?‘@s ':'::-«‘»‘;';”li‘i;yntl . -t o e R ) . Very truly yours, .
SN : e S i RN %:;_;fof:;th_é_;'." liman Property” (#1212 York Road), the State Highway ... ... ot b | e :"-!;J} _{-:P?: S ' p :
i -*“ﬁ“-“@dpiﬁ[}fi tién etrongly recommends that all access to the YYork Ataan gt b ot AR a2 »‘;‘-{;?.-'-m;r; “oele - . PP :
> YEGreéen™-sfte 'be constructed on the Greenridge centerline as a ., . who, td 0 Jrpiabeguri€est RES JenUE 1 A Charles Lee, Chief
T AL LI T 5, . -k i - ‘Mackencie & Assoc., nc. CAEEU i
: ﬁ'““"@*?“f‘“'- ' L L P Y S Pl e Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
Sk .’*”'.“f;"f‘g‘.,.i:‘;,“‘.-ﬁ:}'-.,:.r - ‘ A I v»’é"ﬁﬁi{ﬁ ot .. Mr. S, Plemens © e o N E
_ -0 '_‘jﬁ‘i;_%fi.liﬁnient will require a letter ffti}fthe ndjohiihg"“i:,“i‘ﬁ A Y ah 3 i J’?.;{i,f"a:t. o e s S el iy
(§<- e ownef7Tto the south agreeing to the radius Teturn crossing the b LefAdisd ooy SRADS YL - T by: George Wittman ._;;'_:;_-,-_.-_
; _ ‘s8dvetse frontage and that no access will be requested wvithian ¥ T s R : RS et
17—/?-'.? & wirthis ared, at _a future date. - I A R Y 5 PR . CL~-GH/en . _ IRy~ Th A ;f'.‘:'
- YA, fe kg e o R . . g s i S PN . I = - - - - -
: EAE Bt o i . TP e R TR D . , ' T
! iy siWerfeconmend to Baltimore County that if &nd when the F o _ R
] - h o o propértyto’ the south developes, "all" acceess to York Road : i ccr Mr. J. Ogle L
: Lot dbould . bd by:ef a incommon access opposite Créentidge Road = Iy Pl
- ;.-with anyadditional accass by way of Othoridge -Road. i : . C R
23l kg Bt Al : e g : : ' -
Fote o R B - - ) N Lok i :
y AR 'g.'.ln-ypnnqii #ccess to York Road must be by 'way of a standard.
-.’riq{u_d’ return entrance, with. 20" radii centered on Greenrid LIRS < -
..,:-f.-. . ] . ) : ) . -;.__“-.?- A --_";rl". =k‘-j‘; - L’_ . “';‘
i {ip ." ‘%}_"—-h:_'-' . ] . K "!. .-' . ‘ - - Yl E R
: __{, _'?_’g‘f,'iapptoval can not be obtained from the adjoining owner re: 1 -.
'r_‘,;‘td"_‘_tﬁt' south for a incowmon access, the developer of the "York g3, ; "
_ ‘-ﬂf.‘_-crten:.'.;;.roite;._l'hlt provide a 5' tangent diatance from the property %
+ % line prior 'to a depressed 35' entrance with 3 transitions. o -
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T Telstypowriter for impaired Hearing or Speech ~ /4" .
5 3837555 _Fdllm Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-482-5082 Siatewlce Toll Free
: P.O. Box 717/ 107 North Caiven St., Baltimore, Marylana 21203 - 1T
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My tetephons number 15__ 501 ~639=1350

Teletypawriter for impaired Hearing or Speech
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. Maryland Department of Transportation

William K, Hellmann

EX
State Highway Admin:stration Swcretary i
Hal Kassofl :
Administrator £
.. January 19, 1985 g
N Mr. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 1-2-85 y
- . - £
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #18t. ) ‘
County Office Building Property Owner: MacKenzi é
Towson, Maryland 21204 Properties, Inc. } P
Location: SW/S York Road ; £
. Attention: Mr. N. Commodari Route 45, 39.40' S/W from :
S ¢/l Greenridge Road §
- : Existing Zoning: R.O, :
3 . Proposed Zoning: Special H 3,
3 Exception for Class B !
3 Office Building :
} Acres: 4,52 E
i ] : District: 9th g
Lear Mr. Jablon: :
1 Attached for your review are County Reveiw Group comments §
] dated 1-7-85. | %
- . C L Be advised the developer has revised his site plan dated g
o R 1-9-85, that the State Highway Administration finds generally 5
acceptable, ) ‘ i
L
Very truly yours, ?
Fol TN ;
; ) !
f . Charles Lee, Chief :
i Bureau of Engineering
* 3 Access Permits
[
s CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
Attachment
; cc: Mr., J, Ogle
o ] ~13
s T ' My tels, “ne number is (301) 639 °0
T p Teletypew,iter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
333-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-B00-492-5062 Statewlda Toll Free
P.Q. Box 717/ 707 Noarth Calvert St., Baltimare, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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o~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 1 - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
' : : Stafford C Uerle 10 2
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS : | Mr. Brocks s Report
Pt OF PLANSING AND Sonsen DATE: January 9, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAXND INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ] Environmental Etffects Rep {Name)
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: 1/9/85 3 i Page Two Wetland
5 : - . nt
: M: ZONIN TOoomoo . ! Cy_Benson January 8, 1985 ow the Health Departme
CSOSECT MaE: York Cooon bt - FROM: ZONING OFFICE 0 Y- SO e Date.......SATI2! Lot . The developer must foll
,J Charles K. Weiss, Chief@{ N £ — Guidelines.
COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT IX-444 PLAN EXTENSION PROJECT NAME:  York Green PLAN: ../ { FROM......_.] Bureau of Sanitation __ % 1 ‘ 5 {Other)
REVISED PLAN LOCATION: n/s York Rd. cpposite Greenridge Rd. DEVELOPMENT PLAN: . 1 - -
' L m : : - | SUBJECT-____Xork Green -- 1310 York Road :
T T .- _ PLAT DISTRICT: 9th Election District PLAT: : : c. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES 1 tor buildings, sidewalks an:i1 %
; : g : areas except that use ol over andfor landscape i
- 3 . _ . & Although this is a commercial venture to which Baltimore County ‘? IL-n A-lv.l,m pe planted with "ege;a:gnfained in such condition. I
The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject plan and has the following These comments were written on the CRG plan and accompanying elevation drawings 1 - % paved parxi gssnﬂe after final grading an . ‘
comments: _ dated 12/7/8L. = does not provide collection, it should be noted that if the dumpster i as soon a3 PO mulating on private roads:;:: f;:oﬁgﬁ :
= E irt and debris accu 1owing schedules Ma
The property locgted on the South side of this site is zoned R.0, and is 1. A Special Exception for a Class B Office Building, Ttem 181, was filed on E pad is in scale (1"-30'), a front end truck could not pick up the 3 -——:f il i;,:igmwed according to ?he.ﬂﬁﬁszﬁﬁiw through AP‘“"“°““ﬂy' g
7 .propoged tOF‘OfflCE development. This office concurs with the Department of 12/21/8L with the Zoning O0ffice. If CRG approval occurs, final approval 0 . ] lots Wi ncurrent with grassrnoWLDB- in li
- Traffic Engineering's recommendation that an in common entrance be provided of any building permits is contingent upon the outcome of the zoning i container. It would necessitate a wheeled rear end container that : Octobers €0 ; mechanical means eXcEpl ; ¥
opposite Greenridge Road to serve both developments. An access easement ', hearing. ' : . 3. Snow removal will be bgeicing compounds may be used: j
must be recorded for the use in common area which establishes access rights, % 2. There are several revisions needed on both the elevation drawings and CRG L2 could be physically pulled down a ramp and put on the rarking lot 3 vy :” and ice concitions, when icides ]
utility rights and maintenance responsibilities. ' plan prior to plan approval. : : % ' : severe SNO lizers, herbicides and pestunagve ;
o B . a. The elevation drawings show the parapet extending more than L' asbove i 3 to be dumped or take up one additional parking spot and angle the 1 4. Application og ferti l_l‘zeu;,iversity of Maryland Cooper B
The possibility of internal vehicular and pedestrian access between this site the limiting height of 35'. The top of the parapet is considered to P4 1 iy <ceed recommendations of the E
and the Heaver property to the North must be studied since the Heaver be the top of the railing therefore the overall height appears to be g pad for accessibility by a front end loader truck, if screening will nos - Service. : ditches ]
property 1s also proposed for office development in the R.0. zone. approximately L7'. The building should either be redesigned so that § § 2 Extension in grassed of lined drainage ditches S !
. . ] the height of the parapet is no more than 39' or a Variance may be 4 is enforced, : P 5. Filling will not occur in &
~ & formal request for modification of Landscape Manual standard for use of a requested, "3 L et .
stockage fence along the South side of the site has not been submitted to £ b. The CRG plan shows "basement connectors" between Wirg B and Wings : 1 4 or swales
this office. The fact that the adjoining property is zoned R.O. is not C & D. These connections are evidently above grade and do attach i . . \ - - 4 6 —
sufficient reason to justify the waiver to the required 8' landscape strip. the wings making this all one building. The connection must be more ] CRW: giw i;"bu{i,ltl' o - ¥ _— |
It is recommended that the parking in this area be redesigned to accommodate clearly labeled on the plan. = L ] S:{TY' ﬁ; - - .
landgcaplng. A Final landscape plan prepared by a registered landscape ¢+ A note must be added to the CRG plan which states *hat all amenity = ] ﬁli 5 T
architect must be approved by this office prior to issuance of any permits. ‘1 open space which adjoins a parxing lot will be a minimm 7' in width, & (T”“ﬂJ\g) . T
. . . . E and 10" in width if adjacent to the building. . [/ﬁg; ¢ ' :
V///The Pawuiandle driveway must be 16' wide and should be ' relocated opposite d. Note L with regard to R. 0. signage must state that the sign mst be '
Malbey Court. Lots 1 and 2 must also use the panhandle driveway for access. )

The trzsh pad and mail box' area must be detailed on the Final Development Plan.

It is recommended that the mail boxes be clustered and the trash pad area
be attractively fenced.

A Final Development Plan, a Plat, and a Final Landscape Plan will be required
for the residential lots prior to issuance of any permits.

e et

S. Carrell

TS, "

on the building wall,

es It should be noted that the guardhouse shown on the plans is nct
permitted in an R.0. zone since a Class B office building allows
no more than one building on a lot.
f. It should be noted that the 8' X 14! cezpact car spaces are accep~
able but only because they are excess spaces. ,
3. The D. R. 5.5 portion of the site will require a final development plan,

Cn the final development plan the following height and area requirements
mst be met,

15' window to lot line
35' window to tract boundary
LO* between facing windows
all height o height requirerents if there areno windows on the units

t/ﬂfl‘;..‘;r ﬁﬁ%
DIANA ITTER
Zoning Associate III
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& Date 5 I BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND J 44). o, BALTIMORE COUNTY ! F
e ,, | B | {2 DRt s ¢ s Jamuary 11, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
RN - R RE”- ] g s . f .
o : i Cguflgaomsgqsggg%ﬂm PLANS : 4 - v - paTE: __Janusry 7, 4985 k(S 494-3610 204 ' ' ;
R !f ’ ~rLTED TS O a1 e y :
s é -:_ORE ~OUWTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - - Bf,?é‘;éﬁs"'-”\ INTER-GFFICE CORRESPONDENCE :
2 R o~ ] o o R f o
g N . , } - § SVESZCT:  SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS l;;:hl.‘nold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner o
' & - . srm ) £ Plamning ning ,
_ ] Yelr (REC - % FRCH: ZALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENUIAN BYRSAU County Office mminm: % TO-._Nicholes Cormodari, Zoning Department  Date_. January 11, 1985 _ _________
A . ubdivision Nare, Section and/or Plat A o Camtain J h Kell Towson, Maryland 21204 iv &
o : Supdivis . . n Joseyo e B
S - > GW. Y phans i Asare . , ¥ Dear Mr. Jablon: FROM._C._E,_Bumhez, Chief, Bullding Plans Review (. Z 15 2
: Q s )0 4 ' / - 4 s . ' '
i, - Wit Taeec ‘or Engineer - . Compents on Itew # 181 Zoning Advisory Committee Meet . i
q % coTcloper and/ - 70 o ‘ R ™y ¢ Moeting are aa follows: © SUBJECT-..Item #18) o ____
% . ’ i ( 7 VI IR *g" = - * PROJECT NAME York Green PRELIMINARY P . PLzzpertr Ovnert rélscgenzie Properties, Inc. .
e A L . - Water e o ] ) B zax ‘ atlon: ork Road 39.LG' S/W from ¢/1 Gr ’
2 S“*”‘L E:"d’l" No. of Lots Total Acreage S PROJECT NUMBER CRG Ape Existing Zoning: R.0, (based on hew zonin/g maps /1 Greenridge Road FE
1 // watershed : it - - k | - cenda 1/10/85, 10:00 am TENTATIVE rran Proposed Zoning:  Special exception fr Class B Office Buil ;o '
% or Units - ) ce Building 1. A1l buildings are noted as having more than two levels. Section .06 [
§ e . ) L . LOCATION: 310 York Road "Interior Access" of the Coude of Maryland Regulations 05.01.07 requires -
£ S ; i 3 DEVELOPMENT P - oVl q B !
. COMENTS ARE AS FOLLO ired: a minimam of two test are required within = PMENT PLAN dcress L.52 access to all levels be provided for the handicapped, by elevator, ramp [ S
L Soil percolation tests are ;eqi sew-;lge disposal reserve area. For furthzl" , - - 3 SISTRICT: 9 ) FINAL PLAT District: 9th. or other approved means in buildings more than two levels, irregardless g c
"4 ——  a designated 10,000 square 1oOL S contact this office at 494-2762. . : 4 of areas unless a waiver is granted by the State. § -
j information regarding these requirements, ) st be The items checked below are applicabley §
‘ ted. Revised plans, _____ 2. Building or buildings shall comply with the height and ar - :
. tion test have been conduc oired and the plat can . 1 All structures shall confurm to the Baltimore County Puilding Code 1981/C * Ly e eht and area S e
____ Soil percolat to approval of plat, _____ are mob 1eqBre Co0 L rmation, . Comments Bill L-82 State of Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged; and o%heﬁ it requirementa of the building code in forcy at the time the permit SRRV P
Mttwegr;?sumiz‘zed Contact this office for more com %}; cabla Codes, niscell is applied for. Tables 401 and 505. 4 o
be approv - . scellaneous
3 SO . : » . Iy 3
| _5 / 494-2762. / . cor / et be utilized and/or extended to 1 fgoggggdtgglidlggs E?all be_dt_amgned and constructed so as 0 building/ & other / permit shall be required before beginning conatruction. 3. Beware of the rating of exterior walls csused by separation requirements :
- . ; Public sewers . public wa ! . Code and the I%?‘Pica € provisions of the Fire Prevention C. Residential: Threa eete of construction drawings are required to fils a pernmit for accessory structures such as gazebos,
P 7 ——_, cerve the prop—_er'ty. . ¢ for this suxdivision 1 101 Life Safety,Code, 1981 Edition. :ﬁglt;&;ﬁﬁ:ﬂ;ﬂﬂrﬂdtacmmuglaaal;s/én{;hng: :lequ.tred. Non-reproduced neals
L . . ) ’ R . Bre re on Plans ta. - % o
o A A eclogical Study ard Envirommental Effects Reporis incamplete and must ‘ 2. vFire flow test i i h echnical Data L. Where 5'-0 setback envelopes are permitted a struciure built under the i
_ : J Hydrog o o supmitted, are not required, — . Water Dept. om YS 1I{‘egulred to be conducted by the Baltimore City o Commercial: Three sets of conatruction drawings with a Maryland Registered B.0.C.A. Basic Building Code would require a 1 hour raled wall assembly ;
._ — revnmised ‘ has/hav———“e ] reviewed and approved. ‘ - = Poct resu]_;;s areogo bgag as céose to proposgd site as possible. Architect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit applicstion. if it came within 6'-0 of the interior lot line, However, the 1 and 2 ~
G o Ap’ iation Permit Application, must bi suhn}ljzgﬁé e Protection Bnpivece orwarded to the office of the Fire E. An exterior wall erscted within 6'0 for Commercial uses or 3'0 for One & Two ra‘mﬁf czde ;Etm;re lenient permitting construction to within 3'-0 of i '
, 5 A Water Approp ofs recessitates a - . Fanily use group.of an adjacent lot line shall be of ome hour firs realsti en Interlor lot line. Consider this a point of Information.
o I been submitted. NOTE: Griétirazh;?;riz’o} fhe permit process / 3 roposed panh d_l ded constm;ti;n, mtopaninga permitted within 3'0 of lot lines, &4 rirew:l: 1:° .
v Ea— - . . . Toguire - y
. water Resources Administratio be roved as submitted, be approved as\. : width andpof znhaf‘d gg?:ggscggsglbe ? mlnlmum.of 16 feet in IL?JT and Tabfﬁ"i’uﬁgftﬁ:ﬁé.ﬁ?iﬁﬁ'séﬁfzfm' so¢ Teble L01, line 2, Section S+ Show curb cuts, legitimate handicapped gigns, etc. ‘E
3 ( ; ed the plan, ____ be appr o s otk i C o ab.€ ol supporting emergency '
3 - It 1?t§“fm“§g’2ct to the féllowing conditions noted: g Tl & Tin-e _./apparatus, welghing 50,000 pounds on two axles, - k. Req‘g:;d variance appears to conflict with the Baltimore County Building Code, - :
3 subml . - o . : ) . Secticn/a . ]
T Aeted i-E-€5 | “- Submitted site plan fails to indicate proposed fire hydrant . 'CEB/vw
ti ‘ - ok is] Co 4 . Spacing at 300 feet int : : ' : i
: ) time. See revisions and/or g ¢ ervals according to Pa ‘ . G. A change of occupancy shall be applied for, al . :
? It is recommended this plan not be approved at this B Standard Design Manual. 8 ltinore County ] application, and three reqquedaigtaeof giawin::gi:é;gamﬁzzazggnﬂf;iitzra i
o — cuments ip ] //"'_.:a—-—-f ,}r;. : will ?eet the Code requirements for the projosed change. Drawings may require
. — e { . k- 4 : ] : . -r i . H
\ Don é { ‘ 4 (5. Z;mne:s bu(:lildlng wings A, B, C, D have poor acecess fop fire a professional seal §
: SIONS : . - paratus, due to covered walkw .
A i, SO o Sy s v ays and lack of roadwa 3 H., Before this office can comment on the ab tructure, pl -
] ?ﬂ G o f-ﬂu{z—r\-ége Aury rr,u{t/ _[(“t;!)l é/( iﬁﬁ*{-cﬂimﬁ“/ f 17/ LOf buildings. FPlan is_unacceptahle ag shown. ys in rear i thru the services of a Registered in Har:a ylana Ezh:f:ctpo:a;:gﬁ::rttgzm;rio é
3 I ix"’ at + - /L 27’_1'[‘ ﬂ{{{{ _{//UCEX X g Ll = 6. A bui ) — 3 . :ﬁ"co’”ice'izga:;l tlﬁeist:}ctm for which a proposed change in use is proposed ¢ .
- . - . A b A : . Dy w e . z.
R Zorm erA‘_. £ _,(, wwddiw v 5 ) re buildings connected by basement connectors shown on Dwg. 1QF47 ) atructi]gnyc1a.asificatzo?of&;::l:eﬁgifementa of Table 505 and the vequired con- b
| L -~ ; W, ALLl atitl. = = d . 2
L . _.,_E_/%’F'HJ jlmf f‘ / B - . @ Comments — See attached comments. . 2
e s 4 -]
] 1 NOTE: These couments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings sub- |
mitted to the office of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to be con-
strued as the full extent of any permit. If desired, additiomal information T
i ;;{E:ﬁ obtained by visiting Reom 122 (Plana heview) at 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.,
. *
. ﬁ Very truly yours,
. ) ‘ k Charles E. Burnhem, Chief .
| ' T Ty Flans Review 1
hh o AL TSI p—r D - - R SN B . R ® N o ilat 3 e | ¥ i ] s a3 * " ’ BBy Wy thvea o b % T % . A il TR o i Ty v T ey o .,J; "
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ] |
SW/S of York Rd., 39.4' SW of T
Greenridge Rd., 9th District  : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 4 7). <% BALTIMORE COUNTY ¥ -
| Vg ’ Towso':laﬂ,;%fmiﬁggfz & LICENSES February 27, 1985 " -
; pactNAIE PROPERTIES, INC., : Case No. 85-231-X E Y Raraa 04 i
) etitioner E
_ IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION ® BEFORE THE Testi f
- TED ZALESKL Jn. = estimony rom Mr. Smith and Mr. Fick was that all of the conditi
- A4 otttz : : ' ons set
S ;:-REE:RM 4 i S?/Er‘zgnf‘?g;eﬂgggé 3g§’:;n > * ZONING COMMISSIONER forth in Secti n2
' B . old Jablon, Zonir i B % = ) or n 3ection .1 of t 5
s ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Office of Planning and Zoning " » Election District ° he Zeltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) will be
e sounty Office Puilding ' * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o .
» : ) , - satisifed.
E owson, Maryland 21204 2 MacKenzie Properties, Inc., o L
- | - Dear Mr. Jablon: * Case No, 85-231-X
= . Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the i . evised = Petitioner One 1ssue of Importance 1s the height of the proposed building. A Class B
ol ; oxments on Item # Zoning Advisory Cormittes Meeting are as follows: ®
‘ : office bullding can be no higher than 35 feet, Sectios 101 - Office
| 9 ] above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or Egpgz_'ty Owner: Msazéenziﬁ 11;:-0 egi; 1ﬁ8‘ é%'f y - s e o e e s ' Building, .
e LS ation; ork Ho . rom, ¢/l Greenri Road Rk - =
e ] other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Exiating Zoming: R.0D, (ba.sed on new zoning maps) dge 3 Class B, BCZR, and the height of a bullding is the vertical distance measured
o Proposed Zoning:  Special exception for Class B Office Building . FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW :
or final Order. _ 2 from the average grade to the average elevation of the roof of the highest » o Ey
' : Acres: 1,.52 ) g. ' The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a Class B offirz story, as defined in Section 101 - Building Height. %_
A District: 9th. - T R Y
e e * ‘ ) ; ' building in a R-O Zone more particularl ' - . ; '
BRI ﬁé{&{g/ p 5 "7‘_ e, . The itens checked below are applicables - g one, as mo particularly described on Petitioner's Ex The proposed building is unusual as it is composed of two roof lines with ]
E ! phy111£ Cole Friedman ALl structures shall confora to the Baltizore County Building Cods 1961/Council 3 poit . one higher than the other. The "H-shaped" building has wings with dormers which
People's Counsel for Baltimore County Eaﬁ,‘*gcgeg“'“ of Faryland Code for the Eandicapped and Aged; and other appli- o _
" o 6/& o soollansous . The Petitioner, by the Contract Purchaser, MacKenzie Properties, Inc. (Mac- have roof lines lower than the roof line of the main building. The Zoning Of-
. . A buildir other / cermit shali b L7
7, % : . pettontin. o e required before begirning construction. ~ ! 5 Kenzie}, appeared and was represented by Counsel. Also appearing and testify- 1 fice computed the height of the building from the average grade to the average
[ty Moy [ e | rlication, Bmstassiiomtmeticn dravirs s reguized to f1le » perait .
< C . : eal 1s/is not required, - .1 . . . -
Peter Max Zj.rrme;:man and Bignatures are required om Plass art TecmquDat:. Non-reproduced seals 3 ; ing on behalf of the Petitioner were Gary T. Gill, Executive Vice President of Li elevation of the roof of the main building, while the Petitioner averaged the
Deputy People's Counsel . Commercial: Three sets of tructi 3 z - J
Rm. 223, Court House ] a Architect or Dngineer sbell be roceioon gagiﬁ'lw;:gm:tvigiﬁtfggfEtered P MacKenzie, Natraniel Fick, a registered engineer, and Donald Smith, a registered roof lines of the wings and the main building. The difference is 3 feet, i.e.,
Towson, MD 21204 E. in exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Commercial uses or 340 for One & Tvo ’ : architect. There were no Protestants. ¥ 38 feet as opposed to 35 feet,
494-2188 i:-zgugi:oarwp-o«f an -‘—djacenttlog line chall be of one hour fire resistive rod b
‘ : 19y 1O openirgs peritted within 3'0 of lot lines, 4 firewall is Lol Testimony indicated that the subject propert zoned R-0 and D.R.5.5, 1 = i
L - Tequired if construction i the lot 1in Do prop Yy +R.5.5, 5 3 The Baltimore County Building Code (BOCA) .« 31 defines bulldin
£ - 1L0T ard Teble 1402, a.lgo ;eggionesog.& ¢+ 8ee Table thl' line 2, Section : » P ’ g neignt
- 1 . adjacent to York Road in Lutherville. The Petitioner ropcses to construct a
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b - tuat open area is required for Fire Department use by an 18'-0 fire lane. 5"._;' % + { Courgy. See Petitloner's Exhibit 5. These covenants delineate the conditions 8 \{" no gdyerse impact on the public interest, as exhibited by the agreement invoking
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